Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION ADOPTED ___ (Y/N) ADOPTED AS AMENDED ___ (Y/N) ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION ___ (Y/N) FAILED TO ADOPT ___ (Y/N) WITHDRAWN ___ (Y/N) OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Health & Human Services Committee

Representative Ahern offered the following:

5 Amendment (with title amendment)

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10 11

12

13

1415

16

17

Remove line 27 and insert:
assistant. Notwithstanding the foregoing, a physician may only
supervise up to four physician assistants in offices regulated
pursuant to s. 458.348(4)(c).

Remove line 121 and insert:
assistant. Notwithstanding the foregoing, a physician may only
supervise up to four physician assistants in offices regulated
pursuant to s. 459.025(3)(c).

218447 - h1275-line27.docx

Published On: 4/2/2014 7:14:52 PM

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. CS/HB 1275 (2014)

Amendment No. 1

18	
19	TITLE AMENDMENT
20	Remove line 5 and insert:
21	supervise at any one time; providing an exception; revising
22	circumstances
23	

218447 - h1275-line27.docx

Published On: 4/2/2014 7:14:52 PM